

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/CCR.4/2016
Appellant : Shri Dipak Nag.

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Women's College, Silchar.

Date of hearing : 13.10.2016.

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

13.10.2016

The Petitioner Shri Dipak Nag has authorized Shri Arunangshu Dhar, Advocate, Guahati High Court to represent the case.

The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO, office of the Women's College, Silchar is absent, but has submitted a Written Statement dated 05.10.2016 requesting to fix another date for hearing as he would be out of station during the Puja Vacation.

Re-fix 16.11.2016 for hearing.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/CCR.4/2016/21-A

Dtd.13.10.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Women's College, Silchar, District Cachar, Pin 788 001, Assam for information.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/Principal, Women's College, Silchar, Pin- 788 001, District-Cachar, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Dipak Nag, Vill. & P.O.-Banglaghat, Dist.-Cachar, Assam, Pin 788 026 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission